

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Pijush Ghosh
District Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas**

Misc Case-158/2025 (P)

Order No. 04

Date-12.08.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Newspapers viz. "Aajkaal" and "Times Of India" both dated 02.07.2025 regarding showing publication of notice as per firisti has already been filed on 30-07-2025.

Hence all the proceedings have already been completed by the petitioner.

Fix 06-09-2025 for hearing of the Misc Case.

**District Judge I/C
North 24 Parganas**